

SPL. (E.) 135 of 2024
CNR WBUD01-000939-2024
J.O. Code WB01460

Order No. 04

Dt. 08.04.2025

Today is fixed for I.O.'s report.

A report is received from ASI Rajendra Nath Barman of Goalpokher P.S., Islampur PD stating that submitted charge sheet vide no. 182/2024, dated 31.05.2024, u/s 135(1)(a) of the Electricity Act.

Seen the same and be kept with the record.

No charge sheet is received till today.

Hence, I.O. is directed to clarify where and inwhich day charge sheet was filed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.C., Goalpokher P.S.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **07.07.2025** for filing report regarding charge sheet and case docket.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

